Series B Subminiature Fully Illuminated Toggles
A20
In
di
ca
to
rs
A

Poles
1 SPDT
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
1 PB 2
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
B12JJPC
J C
Bushing
J Clear
J
Actuator
J Clear
SPDT
ON-NONE-ON Circuit
Clear Toggle & Bushing
with Red LED
Straight
PC Terminals
PC Terminals
P Straight
H Right Angle
V Vertical
Circuits
2 ON NONE ON
Combines with single color
or bicolor LEDs
3 ON OFF ON
Combines with
bicolor LED only
LEDs
Single Color
C Red
D Amber
F Green
ON-NONE-ON only
Bicolor
CF Red/Green
ON-NONE-ON
& ON-OFF-ON
ACTUATOR & BUSHING
J Clear Toggle
J Clear Bushing
26°
(1.9) Dia
.075
(3.5)
.138
(6.3)
.248
Toggle Position Connected Terminals Throw & Schematics
Pole
Throw Model
Up Center Down Up Center Down
SPDT
B12
B13
ON
ON
NONE
OFF
ON
ON
2-3
2-3
NONE
OPEN
2-1
2-1
POLE & CIRCUITS
Slot Slot
Note:  Terminal numbers are not actually on